Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Global TelLink Corporation Contract No. 2014-259
12021 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 100 Contract Video Visitation System
Reston, VA 20190

Effective Date 7-Nov-16

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2015-486-08-03
Contract Amendment Court Order No. 1:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TQO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Modify contract per Global TelLink Corporation's Amendment No. 1 attached:

Delete Attorney Stations at Courthouse (Hardware, Software and Training Cost} ($16.862.33)

Delete Attorney Stations at Minimum Security Facility (Hardware, Software and Training Cost) ($14,109.48)

Delete Annual Maintenance and Support for Attorney Stations ($10.908.48)
($41,880.29)

The original (CONIACY SUM) WAS: « i vv cvis s v vvvs sidavass siaa s de divass i s $381,117.69

Net change to Amendment(s) (show $ plus, minus or unchanged)

CURRENT Amendment No. 1 ($41,880.29)

TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE ($41,880.29)

The new (contract sum) including this Amendment willbe .. ................ .. $339,237.40

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
Global TelLink Corporation COMMISSIONERS' COURT
12021 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 100
Reston, VA 20190 Collin County Administration Building
i, 2 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
D&,_—"\K/ McKinney, Texas 75071
SIGNATURE
TITLE: fres pent~CO0 Michalyn Rains
DATE: el ol Ve Purchasing Agent
! DATE:




